

**Village of Baldwinsville - Board Meeting Agenda**  
**August 21, 2025**

**Public Hearing** to consider a Proposed Local Law to amend article 345 of the Village Code to clarify the requirement for obtaining a Site Plan approval.

1. Pledge of Allegiance
2. Reading the Proof of Publication
3. Speaking in favor of the proposal
4. Speaking against the proposal
5. **Motion** to adjourn and close the Public Hearing

**Regular Meeting of the Village Board**

1. **Approval** of the Village Board meeting minutes from August 7, 2025
2. **Special Presentation**-MaryAnne Williams-Slow Down, Look Around, Keep Baldwinsville Safe campaign.  
Dan O'Hara-Continuation on discussion of trail signage.
3. **Citizen Comments**-Agenda items only
4. **Trustees' Comments**
5. **Mayor's Comments**
6. **Department Heads**
  - A. Attorney
  - B. Village Clerk
  - C. Treasurer
  - D. Senior Center Coordinator
  - E. Superintendent of Public Works
  - F. Police Chief
7. **Pending Business**-
  - A. **Motion** to amend Article 345 of the Village Code to clarify the requirement for obtaining a Site Plan approval.
8. **New Business**
  - A. **Motion** to authorize both the Mayor and Village Clerk to sign and accept the Dormitory Authority of the State of New York's Community Resiliency, Economic Sustainability, and Technology (CREST) Grant for Grantee Certification in the amount of \$344,000.00 for the procurement of a street sweeper, also sign the required Project Certification, and Certification of Municipal Site Control documentation.

**B. Motion** to authorize for the Department of Public Works to procure a 2026 TYMCO Street sweeper in the amount of \$372,527.84, utilizing the funds from the Dormitory Authority of the State of New York's Community Resiliency, Economic Sustainability, and Technology (CREST) Grant in the amount of \$344,000.00. This grant is a reimbursement grant, the sweeper cost of \$372,527.84 will be drawn from the sewer fund and then reimbursed after the sweeper is delivered, \$28,527.84 is the amount not covered by the CREST grant and will remain deducted from the sewer fund. Department of Public Works is requesting the board to grant a do not exceed price of \$385,000.00 to cover any unanticipated inflationary cost increases.

**C. Discussion/Action-** To discuss modifications to the Property Maintenance Code.

**D. Motion** to approve budget modifications as proposed in the document 2025-08-21 Budget modifications for 2025-2026 budget.

**9. Public Comments-**

**10 . Motion to pay bills as audited**

**11. Motion to adjourn the meeting**